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Thursday 7th July 2 p.m.  
Visit to Southwood farm (self-drive)  
Cotleigh, near Honiton EX14 9HU 
£15 (TOUR & TEA) 
 
Sunday 14th August 3 p.m. 
Village Garden Ramble from Village Hall followed by 
Pimm’s & Tea at the Village Hall 
£5 payable on arrival 
 
Thursday 1st September  
FRUIT GROWING 
Claire Forster 
 
Thursday 6th October 
AUTUMN SUPPER – TBC 
 
Thursday 3rd November 
PRUNING TREES & SHRUBS 
Dave Usher 
 
Thursday 1st December 
INTRODUCTION TO GARDEN DESIGN  
Marion Dale 

2023 
 Thursday 12th January 

SOCIAL EVENING. 7 for 7.30 pm.  
Bring a plate of food for the buffet table and your own 
drinks 
 
Thursday 2nd February  
RHS GARDENS 
David Moon 
 
Thursday 3nd March  
GET YOUR LAWN IN ORDER  
Gold Club Speaker 
 
Thursday 6th April 
SPRING FLOWER SHOW & AGM 
See Schedule 
 
Thursday 11th May 
CLIMATE FRIENDLY GARDENING  
Sally Morgan 
 
 
 
ALL TALKS ARE AT 7.30 P.M. IN THE VILLAGE HALL, UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE 

 

 


